
R19-02 
RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE, COUNTY OF CAMDEN,  

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DESIGNATING THE DATE OF THE RE ORGANIZATION MEETING FOR 
2020 AND LISTING COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR 2019 

 

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2020 Organization Meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of 
Merchantville shall be held on Tuesday, January 2, 2019 

                         

Pursuant to the requirements of "The Open Public Meetings Act", 

Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, the following is an Annual Notice of Public 

Meetings of the Merchantville Borough Council for 2019 to be held at: 

                                   

Merchantville Borough Hall 

1 West Maple Avenue, Merchantville, New Jersey 08109 

Monday January 7 2019 ** Monday July 15 2019 ◊ 

Monday January 14 2019 * Monday July 22 2019 ◊ 

Monday January 28 2019 & Monday July 29 2019 ◊ 

Monday February 4 2019 ◊ Monday August 5 2019 ◊ 

Monday February 11 2019 * Monday August 12 2019 *& 

Monday February 25 2019 & Monday August 19 2019 ◊ 

Monday March 4 2019 ◊ Monday August 26 2019 ◊ 

Monday March 11 2019 * Monday September 9 2019 * 

Monday March 18 2019 ◊ Monday September 16 2019 ◊ 

Monday March 25 2019 & Monday September 23 2019 & 

Monday April 1 2019 ◊ Monday September 30 2019 ◊ 

Monday April 8 2019 * Monday October 7 2019 ◊ 

Monday April 15 2019 ◊ Monday October 14 2019 * 

Monday April 22 2019 & Monday October 21 2019 ◊ 

Monday May 6 2019 ◊ Monday October 28 2019 & 

Monday May 13 2019 *& Monday November 4 2019 * 

Monday May 20 2019 ◊ Monday November 18 2019 ◊ 

Monday June 3 2019 ◊ Monday November 25 2019 & 

Monday June 10 2019 *& Monday December 2 2019 ◊ 

Monday June 17 2019 ◊ Monday December 9 2019 * 

Monday June 24 2019 ◊ Monday December 16 2019 ◊ 

Monday July 1 2019 ◊ Monday December 23 2019 & 

Monday July 8 2019 *& Monday January 6 2020 ** 

*    Regular meeting 7:30 PM                                     

&    Caucus meeting 7:30 PM                                 

◊    Advertised but not scheduled meetings                                   

*&  Regular and Caucus meeting 6:30 PM                                  

**  Re-organization Meeting                            

Formal action by Borough Council may be taken at these meetings 

 

                                   

APPROVED: 



ATTEST: 

      ___________________________ 

                                  EDWARD F. BRENNAN, MAYOR 
___________________ 
DENISE L. BROUSE, BOROUGH CLERK 
 
 
January 7, 2019 

 
 


